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2023 Fee Schedule 

Building Permits 
New Construction 

1. Residential – One- or two-family dwellings will be calculated based on the 2019 Building Valuation Table 
or total estimated construction cost, whichever is greater. The rate is set at $1.50 per $1000 of 
estimated construction cost. 

2. Commercial including multi-family occupancies will be calculated based on the 2019 Building Valuation 
Table or total estimated construction cost, whichever is greater. The rate is set at $3.00 per $1000 of 
estimated construction cost. 

3. New construction building permits will include 1 re-inspect for each stage of the construction including 
the open wall (rough) and final. Any additional re-inspections will incur a $25.00 fee per re-inspection. 

Additional Fees 

Site Plan Review - $200.00 

Commercial Plan Review - $200.00 

Tenant Finish Plan Review - $100.00 

Multi-Family Plan Review - $250.00 

Fire Suppression and Sprinkler System fees will be based on a rate of $3.00 per head and shall include a system 
plan review with a minimum of $150.00. 

Fire Alarm System fees will be based on a rate of $3.00 per device and shall include a system plan review with a 
minimum of $150.00. 

Hood Suppression and Grease Duct Systems shall be a flat rate of $150 per system and shall include a system 
plan review in the cost. 

A minimum building permit fee for any construction project shall be a minimum of $225.00. 
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2023 Fee Schedule 

Occupancy Permits and Miscellaneous Permits 
Occupancy Permits 

1. Occupancy permits for residential shall be a flat rate of $75.00. 
2. Occupancy permits for commercial structures shall be based on size (square foot) and are as follows: 

a. Less than 5000 square feet - $75.00 
b. Larger than 5000 square feet – Calculated at $0.015 per square foot. 

3. If an occupancy fails an initial inspection, a fee of $25.00 will be required for every subsequent re-
inspect. 

Annual Business Inspection 

1. Annual  business permits shall be based on size (square foot) and are as follows: 
a. Less than 5000 square feet - $75.00 
b. Larger than 5000 square feet – Calculated at $0.015 per square foot. 

2. If a business fails an initial inspection, a fee of $25.00 will be required for every subsequent re-inspect. 

Fire and Life Safety Inspection 

1. A voluntary fire and life safety inspection will cost a flat rate of $25 for each inspection completed. This 
inspection will include documentation of deficiencies but will not include any permit paperwork. 

Fireworks Permits 

1. Firework Seasonal Sales Permit - $500.00 per location 
2. Firework Display/Shoot Permit - $300.00 per shoot/display 

Miscellaneous 

1. Variance Filing Fee - $50.00 non-refundable. 

 

All permits requiring a reinspection unless otherwise noted above will 
require an additional $25.00 per reinspect. Payment for reinspection will be 

required prior to the scheduling of the reinspection. 

 

Payment for all permits is required to be submitted prior to scheduling of 
any inspections, plan reviews, or events. 
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